FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

03-27-2002



102033539

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: 049128-5050

	Audiney Bocket 140.: 045120-5050
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy the	ereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Hong Sung SONG 2/14/02 2. Keuk Sang KWON	Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.
A 14161-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 2, 2002	[]Yes [X] No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NE	W APPLICATION
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	
<u>Marc</u>	<u>h 2, 2002</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
96/16/	1 N
Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040	March 14, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2
T071 00000141 500310 10096911	uniber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents

1-WA/1766127.1

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012708 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

WIII Riv 45 L Will that the few matrical annotation in fluoremarkat reterred to as Assignment of base made an annotation recorders

TROUBLE CHASEAL DISPLAY DINTER

the whole EM holes worked an application for the book busine follor. Parties concurrently becoming on their arrapping and the Conduct Same of the Whole States are applicance for Conduct Same of the Whole States are

NESS, REAS TO Philips 1 (1907) and the acomposition of Korea where poor office andrews is 20 Your estion. Not regularized grow Security Belling the cost to be presented in the and increase are and is the another the analysis of the application for Costee Center Costee Costee and the application for Costee Center Costee Costee Costee and the application for Costee Center Costee Costee Costee and the application for Costee Center Costee Costee and the application for Costee approaches application.

SONE LEB RELECTED for a known that, for good and substitute avoid ration the recogn of which term as once in recogn when with assessment to adverse of and so to cert and contently self arount about and concert and of the assessment its law fold stacks on the and accepted. We self a union or the content and content an

AND DEFINE THE MESS IN the consistent of apply that will will will existent further come decrease, someonical, with exposition and assess and factors and State with a second and test to make the proceeding. The other statements of the second and test to make the second and test to make the make the other exposition and test that may be necessary or described purely or the order of the order of the process of the consistent and the second of the consistent and test to the analysis and test to the second of the secon

AND CWI DEBLES and expect the election of the loss impressed in the Declaration and Preset of America of the application is about the entire of Application Section and application and application when the entire of Application Section and Application when the entire of Application Section and Application when the entire of Application Section and Application when the Declaration and Preset of America of Application Section 1997 (Application Section 1997) (Application Section 1997) (Application Section 1997) (Application Section 1997) (Application 1997) (Appl

IN TESTISKOWY WILL BLOD I WE have consume our one has fire

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

FIFE Scape St. St. See See See French See Signs 3	1997 - Ografia G., Lasani Gullerian and Alexandra (1997) 1908 - Olivin S. Safgi (1998)	September of the second section of the section
Hong Sting SONG	110mg George 50HA	01 MOR 2005
April 1964		Citizenerap
#2385-7. Http://www.com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/		
	* ***	Republic of Koraca
Fill Name of State St. Language	SECTION CONTRACTOR OF THE SECTION OF	Beter
Acek Saeg KWUS	Kent Cang Kasan	the MAR 2004-
Palsfrank	***************************************	Property appropria
1887 80 - Acceptance Againston Design	anestrous, Aranistro Assennespektak die Rancolis of	*
Box 445 CP		Magazisha ad Na agg
NAGAMATAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		
Secure appropriate and increases the entire transformation and the detection control of the cont	 Short Shirt Control of Control	s lidearppopalation (congrupped (s.c.)

Note that the second of the se

Margae, Leas & Beating 14.P

* * * * . . .

PATENT REEL: 012708 FRAME: 0733